

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: mission@tongil.or.kr

Ref. No. FFWPUI 2013-36

To : Regional Presidents, National Messiahs, National Leaders

From: FFWPU International Headquarters

Date : 1.27 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 1st year of Cheon Il Guk (March 8, 2013) Re. : Announcing the 2020 Project and Dispatch of Cheon Il Guk Special Envoys

May the blessings and love of the Heavenly Parent and True Parents be with all regions and mission nations.

The 2020 Project has been announced at this time when we are heading toward the completion of the substantial Cheon II Guk under the grace of the Cheon II Guk Enthronement and Coronation Ceremony of the True Parents of Heaven, Earth and Humankind and the Cheon II Guk Foundation Day Registration Blessing Ceremony. We blessed families have made the resolve and beginning as new tribal messiahs. Let us now inherit the Word and achievements that the True Parents of Heaven, Earth and Humankind have bequeathed to us through their lives. Now is the time for us to make progress toward becoming people who meet the standard that our Heavenly Parent expects of us, and to be victorious in our mission as new tribal messiahs through an exemplary blessed family life.

This is to announce the 2020 Project, the 23 strategic nations in relation to this, and the dispatch of Cheon II Guk Special Envoys for the success of the 2020 Project through which the entire earth, beginning with the homeland of the Heavenly Parent, can be recreated into the original Garden of Eden at the time of creation. All mission nations should unite with the selected strategic nations and Cheon II Guk Special Envoys, and take action with life-or-death resolution while fully committing themselves to bring rebirth, resurrection and eternal life to the people of each nation with jeongseong.

1. Purpose of 2020 Project

The purpose of this project is to advance the creation of a world of the culture of heart that brings Cheon Il Guk into substance in Korea, Japan, the United States and 20 nations by 2020, the year marking the 100th year of True Father's birth, the 77th year of True Mother's birth, and 60th anniversary of True Parents' Holy Wedding.

2. Twenty-three strategic nations

No	Region	Nation	No	Region	Nation
1	Korea	Korea	13	South America	Costa Rica
2	Japan	Japan	14	Oceania	Solomon Islands
3	North America	United States	15	Oceania	Vanuatu
4	North America	Dominican Republic	16	Oceania	Palau



13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: mission@tongil.or.kr

5	Asia	Nepal	17	Africa	Benin
6	Asia	The Philippines	18	Africa	Rep. of Congo
7	Asia	Taiwan	19	Africa	Dem. Rep. of Congo
8	Asia	India	20	Africa	Burkina Faso
9	Asia	Thailand	21	Africa	Côte d'Ivoire
10	Europe	Albania	22	Northeast	Mongolia
11	South America	Brazil	23	Northeast	Moldova
12	South America	Paraguay			

3. Cheon Il Guk Special Envoy

- 1) Mission of the Cheon Il Guk Special Envoy
- Serving as an advisor and consultant for the substantiation of Cheon II Guk
- Assisting in international cooperation, outreach and external relations for the substantiation of Cheon II Guk
- Elevating the awareness of members regarding the substantiation of Cheon II Guk
- 2) To whom the Cheon Il Guk Special Envoys will report
- Cheon Il Guk Special Envoys shall be under the International Headquarters.
- Cheon Il Guk Special Envoys should engage in activities centering on the regional president and national leaders of each nation but are expected to regularly report to the International Headquarters and be subject to its guidance and evaluation.
- 3) Special Envoys with existing public responsibilities
- Those who are already serving in the public mission (e.g. regional president, national leader) and are being dispatched this time should continue to carry out their existing responsibilities but should invest themselves in carrying out their mission as Cheon II Guk Special Envoys.

4. Announcement of Personnel Changes

1) Relinquished positions

Region	Name	Details	Effective Date
Asia	John Paul Hong	Relinquished position as Regional	1.20 in the 1 st year of Cheon Il
		Itinerant Worker to Asia	Guk (March 1, 2013)
Africa	Hoon Seok Lee	Relinquished position as Regional	"
		Itinerant Worker to Africa	
South	Sung Jong Seo	Relinquished position as Regional	"
America		Itinerant Worker to South America	



13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: mission@tongil.or.kr

2) Appointment

2) Appo	ointment		
Affiliated	Name	Details	Effective Date
Int'l HQ	Chang Shik Yang	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	1.20 in the 1 st year of Cheon
		Envoy to Korea	Il Guk (March 1, 2013)
Int'l HQ	Yong Cheon Song	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
		Envoy to Japan	
Int'l HQ	Eiji Tokuno	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
		Envoy to Japan	
Int'l HQ	Ki Hoon Kim	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
		Envoy to United States of America	
Int'l HQ	Michael Balcomb	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
		Envoy to United States of America	
Int'l HQ	Leonidas Belliard	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
		Envoy to Dominican Republic	
Int'l HQ	Chung Sik Yong	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
		Envoy to India	
Int'l HQ	Robert Kittel	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
		Envoy to Nepal	
Int'l HQ	Julius Malicdem	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
	<i>p</i>	Envoy to the Philippines	
Int'l HQ	Dae Hee Hong	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
1 41 110	T 1 771 4 1 1	Envoy to Taiwan	
Int'l HQ	Lek Thaveetermsakul	Appointed as Cheon II Guk Special	"
1 22 110	C. M. G1.	Envoy to Thailand	
Int'l HQ	Gi Young Shin	Appointed as Cheon II Guk Special	"
Int'1 IIO	Cuna Iona Coo	Envoy to Albania and Kosovo	
Int'l HQ	Sung Jong Seo	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special Envoy to Costa Rica	"
Int'l HQ	Sang Suek Kim	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	
III TTIQ	Sang Suck Kini	Envoy to Paraguay	"
Int'l HQ	Dong Mo Shin	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	
IIIt 111Q	Dong Wo Shin	Envoy to Brazil	"
Int'l HQ	Pan Hwe Gu	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	
mi i iiq	Tun Tiwe Gu	Envoy to the Solomon Islands	"
Int'l HQ	Jong Deug Yoo	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	
III 111Q	rong Doug 100	Envoy to Vanuatu	"
Int'l HQ	Dong Woo Kim	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	
	2018 (100121111	Envoy to Palau	"
Int'l HQ	Katsumi Ohtsuka	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	
		Envoy to the Dem. Rep. of Congo	"
Int'l HQ	Tatsuo Sasaki	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
		1.	



13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: mission@tongil.or.kr

		Envoy to Burkina Faso	
Int'l HQ	Kevin Winter	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
		Envoy to Côte d'Ivoire	
Int'l HQ	Kathy Rigney	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
		Envoy to Benin	
Int'l HQ	Shang Seon Park	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
		Envoy to the Republic of Congo	
Int'l HQ	Chang Woon Lee	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
		Envoy to Mongolia	
Int'l HQ	Chan Wook Yoon	Appointed as Cheon Il Guk Special	"
		Envoy to Moldova	

Changsijang

Chang Shik Yang

International Executive Vice-President